PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI115164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joshua A. Rasa	06/01/2021
David D. Helgeson	07/08/2021
Donald S. Hansen	07/08/2020
Alex R. Scheuerell	05/24/2021
Steven R. Franker	06/01/2021
Stephen L. Nelson	07/12/2021
Jeffrey I. Peterman	06/02/2020
Owen J. Dickinson	06/01/2021
Timothy J. Giese	06/08/2020
Ryan K. Lovold	05/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Polaris Industries Inc.
Street Address:	2100 Highway 55
City:	Medina
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55340-9770

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18109445

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172371000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172370300

Email: inteas@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Roberts

Address Line 1: Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP, 300 N. Meridian St.

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PLR-15-28561.02P-02-US

PATENT
REEL: 066875 FRAME: 0753

508454993

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Russell
SIGNATURE:	Melissa Russell
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2024
Total Attachments: 11	
source=PLR_15_28561_02P_02_US_A	Assignment#page1.tif
source=PLR_15_28561_02P_02_US_A	Assignment#page2.tif
source=PLR_15_28561_02P_02_US_A	Assignment#page3.tif
source=PLR_15_28561_02P_02_US_A	Assignment#page4.tif
source=PLR_15_28561_02P_02_US_A	Assignment#page5.tif
source=PLR_15_28561_02P_02_US_A	Assignment#page6.tif
source=PLR_15_28561_02P_02_US_A	Assignment#page7.tif
source=PLR_15_28561_02P_02_US_A	Assignment#page8.tif
source=PLR_15_28561_02P_02_US_A	Assignment#page9.tif
source=PLR 15 28561 02P 02 US A	Assignment#page10.tif

source=PLR_15_28561_02P_02_US_Assignment#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 066875 FRAME: 0754

Attorney Docket No.: PLR-15-28561.02P-US

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Name(s)

of Inventors Joshua A. Rasa, David D. Helgeson, Donald S. Hansen, Alex R. Scheuerell, Steven R. Franker,

Stephen L. Nelson, Jeffrey I. Peterman, Owen J. Dickinson, Timothy J. Giese and Ryan K. Lovold

inventor(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled:

Title of Application	VEHICLE	
Application Information	for which a U.S. patent application was filed on <u>April 29, 2020</u> as <u>Application Serial No. 16/861,859</u>	
Name of Assignee	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to: Polaris Industries Inc.	
Address of principal place of business	2100 Highway 55 Medina, MN 55340-9770	
Insert State and Country of a cor Incorporation	rporation of the State of Delaware, of the United States of America	

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for the United States and any other countries arising therefrom, including but not limited to all countries available through the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application of such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

-1-

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	4		luna	2021
I have executed this assignment at this	<u> </u>	day of	<u>June</u>	, 2020.

Inventor 1:

Full Name: Joshua A. Rasa

Address: 2141 Grenadier Ave. N, Oakdale, MN 55128

Occupation: <u>Engineer</u> Citizenship: United States

Joshua Rasa
Inventor 1 (Signature)

,20 2 0.
_

Inventor 2:

Full Name: David D. Helgeson

Address: 4190 Willow Wood Dr., Vadnais Heights, MN

55127

Occupation: <u>Engineer</u> Citizenship: United States

Inventor 2 (Signature

I have executed this assignment at this <u>08</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2020.

<u>Inventor 3</u>:

Full Name: Donald S. Hansen Address: 18084 120th St. SE, Big Lake, MN 55309

Occupation: Engineer Citizenship: United States

Inventor 3 (Signature)

I have executed this assignment at this 1st day of June, 2021

Inventor 5:

Full Name: Steven R. Franker

Address: 1015 225th Ln. NW, Bethel, MN 55005

Occupation: <u>Engineer</u>
Citizenship: United States

Inventor 5 (Signature)

I have executed this assignment at this 12 day of July , 2021.

<u>Inventor 6</u>:

Full Name: Stephen L. Nelson Address: 2833 50th Ave., Osceola, WI 54020

Occupation: Engineer Citizenship: United States

/Stephen L. Nelson/

Inventor 6 (Signature)

I have executed this assignment at this 2nd day of June, 2020.

Inventor 7:

Full Name: Jeffrey I. Peterman

Address: 30025 Hemingway Ave., Stacy, MN 50579

Occupation: <u>Engineer</u> Citizenship: United States

Invertor Signature

I have executed this assignment at this 1st day of June 2021, 2020.

<u>Inventor 8</u>:

Full Name: Owen J. Dickinson

Address: 1743 Chatham Ter, New Brighton, MN 55112

Occupation: <u>Engineer</u> Citizenship: United States

Owen Dickinson

Inventor 8 (Signature)

I have executed this assignment at this 8th day of June, 2020.

Inventor 9:

Full Name: Timothy J. Giese

Address: 5120 St. Anthony Ave., White Bear Lake, MN

55110

Occupation: <u>Engineer</u> Citizenship: United States

Inventor 9 (Signature)

I have executed this assignment at this <u>15th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2024.

Inventor 10:

Full Name: Ryan K. Lovold

Address: 5092 382nd Dr., North Branch, MN 55056

Occupation: <u>Engineer</u> Citizenship: United States

Tyn K. Lordd Inventor 10 (Signature)

-11-

US.127814909.01

RECORDED: 03/22/2024

PATENT REEL: 066875 FRAME: 0765